General Assembly Instruction
Rear Valance with Mounting Lugs

____Before assembly.

Before installation, note the type of rear valance you will be
installing. A rear valance with mounting lugs has mounting lugs
along its entire width. We recommend removing the bumper
from the vehicle. We recomend working with two people.

___Step 1

Step 1
Remove the original rear valance. Replace the original

with the new rear valance. Carefully check the fit of the
rear valance, paying attention to the bends. Then, using
masking tape, mark the outline of the rear valance on

the bumper.
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____Step 2

Step 2

Place the rear valance in the bumper, following the previously
Mmarked position.

____Step 3

Step 3

The mounting lugs should be visible from the inside of the
bumper. Check that all mounting lugs are correctly inserted
through the original holes in the bumper. Then, screw in all
mounting lugs to prevent the mounting lugs from sliding out of
the bumper. Note! Depending on your car model, installing the
rear valance may require further steps.
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(PL) Polski
Ogodlna instrukcja montazu tylnej doktadki z noskami mon-
tazowymi

Przed montazem zwro¢ uwage, jaki rodzaj tylnej doktadki be-
dziesz montowalt. Doktadka tylna z noskami montazowymi
charakteryzuje sie tym, ze na catej szerokosci rozmieszczone
sa wypusty montazowe. Zalecamy zdjecie zderzaka z samo-
chodu. Zalecamy prace w dwie osoby.

Step 1

Zdemontuj oryginalng doktadke tylng. W miejsce oryginalnej
przytdz nowa tylng doktadke. Sprawdz doktadnie dopasowanie
tylnej doktadki, zwro¢ uwage na miejsca zagiec¢. Nastepnie za
pomocyg tasmy maskujgcej oznacz obrys tylnej doktadki na
zderzaku.

Step 2
Umiesc¢ tylng doktadke w zderzaku zgodnie z wczesniejszym
oznaczeniem jej potozenia.

Step 3

Od wewnetrznej strony zderzaka powinny by¢ widoczne noski
Mmontazowe. Sprawdz czy wszystkie noski montazowe zostaty
poprawnie wprowadzone przez oryginalne otwory w zderzaku.
Nastepnie we wszystkie noski montazowe wkrec¢ wkrety tak,
aby zablokowaty one mozliwosc¢ wysuniecia sie noskow monta-
zowych ze zderzaka. Uwaga! W zaleznosci od modelu samo-
chodu montaz tylnej doktadki moze wymagac dalszych krokow.



(BG) Bulgarski
Obshti instruktsii za montazh na zadna prestilka s monta-
zhni ushi

Predi montazha, oburnete vnimanie na vida zadna prestilka,
koyato shte montirate. Zadnata prestilka s montazhni ushi ima
montazhni ushi po tsyalata si shirina. Preporichvame da svali-
te bronyata ot avtomobila. Preporuchva se dvama dushi.

Stupka 1

Ot-stranete originalnata zadna prestilka. Smenete originalnata
S novata zadna prestilka. Vnimatelno proverete prilyaganeto na
zadnata prestilka, kato oburnete vnimanie na izvivkite. Sled
tova, s pomoshtta na maskirashta lenta, markiraite kontura na
zadnata prestilka vurkhu bronyata.

Stupka 2
Postavete zadnata prestilka v bronyata, sledvaiki predvaritelno
markiranata pozitsiya.

Stupka 3

Montazhnite ushi tryabva da se vizhdat ot vutreshnata strana
na bronyata. Proverete dali vsichki montazhni ushi sa pravilno
postaveni prez originalnite otvori v bronyata. Sled tova zaviite
vsichki montazhni ushi, za da predotvratite izplizvaneto im ot
bronyata. Zabelezhka! V zavisimost ot modela na vashiya avto-
mobil, montazhut na zadnata prestilka mozhe da iziskva dopul-
nitelni stupki.



(HR) Hrvatski
Opc¢e upute za montazu straznjeg zastora s montaznim
usicama

Prije ugradnje, zabiljezite vrstu straznjeg zastora koji ¢cete
ugradivati. Straznji zastor s montaznim usicama ima montazne
usice duz cijele Sirine. Preporucujemo uklanjanje branika s
vozila. Preporucuje se koristenje dviju osoba.

Korak 1

Uklonite originalni straznji zastor. Zamijenite originalni novim
straznjim zastorom. PaZzljivo provjerite prianjanje straznjeg
zastora, obracajuci pozornost na zavoje. Zatim, pomocu ljeplji-
ve trake, oznacite obris straznjeg zastora na braniku.

Korak 2
Postavite straznji zastor u branik, slijedeci prethodno oznaceni
polozaj.

Korak 3

Montazne usice trebaju biti vidljive s unutarnje strane branika.
Provjerite jesu li svi montazni usice ispravno umetnuti kroz
originalne rupe u braniku. Zatim zavrnite sve montazne usice
kako biste sprijecili njihovo iskliznuce iz branika. Napomena!
Ovisno o modelu vaseg automobila, ugradnja straznjeg zastora
moze zahtijevati daljnje korake.



(CZ) Cestina
Obecné pokyny k montazi zadniho volantu s montaznimi
oky

Pred instalaci si poznamenejte typ zadniho volantu, ktery
budete instalovat. Zadni volant s montaznimi oky ma montazni
oka po celé Ssifce. Doporucujeme demontovat naraznik z vozi-
dla. Doporucuiji se dva lidé.

Krok 1

Odstrante puvodni zadni volant. Nahradte pUvodni novym
zadnim volantem. Peclivé zkontrolujte usazeni zadniho volantu
a vénujte pozornost ohybim. Poté pomoci maskovaci pasky
oznacte obrys zadniho volantu na narazniku.

Krok 2
Umistéte zadni volant do narazniku podle dfive ozna¢ené
polohy.

Krok 3

Montazni oka by meéla byt viditelna zevnitf narazniku. Zkontro-
lujte, zda jsou vS§echna montazni oka spravneé zasunuta puvod-
Nnimi otvory v narazniku. Poté zasroubujte vSechna montazni
oka, abyste zabranili jejich vyklouznuti z narazniku. Poznamka!
V zavislosti na modelu vaseho vozu muze instalace zadniho
volantu vyZadovat dalsi kroky.



(DK) Dansk
Generel monteringsvejledning Bagskasrm med monterin-

gslapper

Far montering skal du veere opmaerksom pa den type ba-
gskaerm, du skal montere. En bagskaerm med monteringslap-
per har monteringslapper langs hele sin bredde. Vi anbefaler at
fierne kofangeren fra kgretgjet. Det anbefales at vaere to per-
soner.

Trin 1

Fjern den originale bagskzerm. Udskift den originale med den
nye bagskaerm. Kontroller omhyggeligt, at bagskaermen
passer, og vaer opmeaerksom pa bgjningerne. Marker derefter
omridset af bagskaermen pa kofangeren med malertape.

Trin 2
Placer bagskaermen i kofangeren, falg den tidligere markerede
position.

Trin 3

Monteringslapperne skal vaere synlige fra indersiden af kofan-
geren. Kontroller, at alle monteringslapper er korrekt indsat
gennem de originale huller i kofangeren. Skru derefter alle
monteringslapper i for at forhindre, at monteringslapperne
glider ud af kofangeren. Bemeaerk! Afhaengigt af din bilmodel
kan montering af bagskaermen kraeve yderligere trin.



(EE) Eesti keel
Uldised kokkupanekujuhised: Tagumine aarekiil kinnitu-
sklambritega

Enne paigaldamist pange tahele, millist tUupi tagumist aarekiilu
te paigaldate. Kinnitusklambritega tagumisel aarekiiril on kinni-
tusklambrid kogu laiuses. Soovitame kaitseraua soidukilt
eemaldada. Soovitatav on kaks inimest.

1. samm

Eemaldage originaalne tagumine aarekiil. Asendage originaal

uue tagumise aarekiiluga. Kontrollige hoolikalt tagumise aare-

kiibi sobivust, poorates tahelepanu painutustele. Seejarel mar-
kige maalriteibiga tagumise aarekiibi kontuur kaitserauale.

2. samm
Asetage tagumine aarekiil kaitserauale, jargides eelnevalt mar-
gitud asukohta.

3. samm

Kinnitusklambrid peaksid olema kaitseraua seestpoolt nahta-
vad. Kontrollige, et kdik kinnitusklambrid oleksid digesti kaitse-
raua originaalavadesse sisestatud. Seejarel keerake koik kinni-
tusklambrid kinni, et valtida kinnitusklambrite libisemist kaitse-
rauast valja. Markus! Sdltuvalt teie auto mudelist voib tagumise
aarekiibi paigaldamine nduda taiendavaid samme.



(FI1) Suomalainen
Yleiset kokoonpano-ohjeet takapellille kiinnityskorvakkeilla

Ennen asennusta huomioi asennettavan takapellin tyyppi. Kiin-
nityskorvakkeilla varustetussa takapellissa on kiinnityskorvak-
keet koko leveydeltaan. Suosittelemme puskurin irrottamista
ajoneuvosta. Asentamiseen suositellaan kahta henkilba.

Vaihe 1

Irrota alkuperainen takapelti. Vaihda alkuperainen uuteen taka-
peltiin. Tarkista huolellisesti takapellin istuvuus kiinnittaen hu-
omiota taivutuksiin. Merkitse sitten takapellin aariviivat pusku-
riin maalarinteipilla.

Vaihe 2
Aseta takapelti puskuriin aiemmin merkityn kohdan mukaisesti.

Vaihe 3

Kiinnityskorvakkeiden tulisi nakya puskurin sisapuolelta. Tarki-
sta, etta kaikki kiinnityskorvakkeet on tyonnetty oikein puskurin
alkuperaisten reikien lapi. Kierra sitten kaikki kiinnityskorvakke-
et kiinni estaaksesi kiinnityskorvakkeiden liukumisen ulos
puskurista. Huomautus! Automallista riippuen takapellin asen-
taminen voi vaatia lisavaiheita.



(FR) Francais
Instructions générales de montage de la jupe arriére avec
pattes de fixation

Avant l'installation, notez le type de jupe arriere que vous allez
installer. Une jupe arriére avec pattes de fixation est dotée de
pattes de fixation sur toute sa largeur. Nous vous recomman-
dons de retirer le pare-chocs du veéhicule. La présence de deux
personnes est recommandée.

Etape 1

Retirez la jupe arriére d'origine. Remplacez-la par la nouvelle.
Veérifiez soigneusement l'ajustement de la jupe arriere, en
faisant attention aux courbures. Ensuite, a l'aide de ruban
adhésif, marquez le contour de la jupe arriére sur le pare-
-chocs.

Etape 2
Placez la jupe arriere dans le pare-chocs, en suivant la position
précedemment marquée.

Etape 3

Les pattes de fixation doivent étre visibles de l'intérieur du pa-
re-chocs. Vérifiez que toutes les pattes de fixation sont correc-
tement insérées dans les trous d'origine du pare-chocs. Vissez
ensuite toutes les pattes de fixation pour éviter qu'elles ne
glissent hors du pare-chocs. Remarque ! Selon le modele de
votre voiture, l'installation de la jupe arriére peut nécessiter des
étapes supplémentaires.



(EL) Ellinika
Genikés Odigies Synarmolégisis Piso Podia me Proexo-
chés Stirixis

Prin apo tin enkatastasi, simeioste ton typo tis piso podias pou
tha enkatastisete. Mia piso podia me proexochés stirixis échei
proexocheés stirixis se olo to platos tis. Synistoume tin afairesi
tou profylaktira apo to échima. Synistontai dyo atoma.

Vima 1

Afairéste tin archiki piso podia. Antikatastiste tin archiki me ti
néa piso podia. Elénxte prosektika tin efarmogi tis piso podias,
dinontas prosochi stis kampyles. Sti synécheia, chrisimopoion-
tas tainia kalypsis, simeioste to perigramma tis piso podias
ston profylaktira.

Vima 2
Topothetiste tin piso podia ston profylaktira, akolouthontas tin
proigoumeénos simeiomeéni thési.

Vima 3

Oi proexochés stirixis prépei na einai oratés apo to esoterikd
tou profylaktira. Elénxte oOti oles oi proexochés stirixis €échoun
topothetithei sosta mésa apo tis archikés opés ston profylak-
tira. Sti synécheia, vidoste oles tis proexochés stirixis gia na
apotrépsete tin olisthisi ton proexochon stirixis apo ton profy-
laktira. Simeiosi! Analoga me to montélo tou aftokinitou sas, i
enkatastasi tis piso podias endéchetai na apaitei peraitéro
vimata.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones generales de montaje del faldon trasero con
orejetas de montaje

Antes de la instalacion, tenga en cuenta el tipo de faldon tra-
sero que va a instalar. Un faldon trasero con orejetas de mon-
taje tiene orejetas de montaje a lo largo de todo su ancho.
Recomendamos desmontar el parachoques del vehiculo. Se
recomienda la intervencion de dos personas.

Paso 1

Retire el faldon trasero original. Reemplacelo por el nuevo.
Compruebe cuidadosamente el ajuste del falddn trasero, pre-
stando atencion a las curvas. A continuacion, marque el con-
torno del faldon trasero en el parachoques con cinta adhesiva.

Paso 2
Coloque el faldon trasero en el parachoques, siguiendo la posi-
cion previamente marcada.

Paso 3

Las orejetas de montaje deben ser visibles desde el interior del
parachoques. Compruebe que todas las orejetas de montaje
estén correctamente insertadas en los orificios originales del
parachoques. A continuacion, atornille todas las orejetas de
montaje para evitar que se salgan del parachoques. iNota!
Segun el modelo de su vehiculo, la instalacion del faldon trase-
ro puede requerir pasos adicionales.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha Tionoil Ghinearalta Valance Cuil le Cluaisini
Gléasta

Roimh an suiteail, tabhair faoi deara an cineal valance cuil a
bheidh a shuiteail agat. Ta cluaisini gléasta feadh a leithead
iomlain ag valance cuil le cluaisini gléasta. Molaimid an tuair-
teoir a bhaint as an bhfeithicil. Moltar beirt.

cCéim1l

Bain an valance cuil bunaidh. Cuir an valance cuil nua ina ait.
Seiceail go curamach an bhfuil an valance cuil oirilinach, ag
tabhairt aird ar na lubadh. Ansin, ag baint usaide as téip chum-
hdaigh, marcail imline an valance cuil ar an tuairteoir.

Céim?2
Cuir an valance cuil sa tuairteoir, ag leanuint an tsuimh a mar-
caladh roimhe seo.

Céim 3

Ba choir go mbeadh na cluaisini gléasta le feiceail on taobh
istigh den tuairteoir. Seiceail go bhfuil na cluaisini gléasta go
Iéir curtha isteach i gceart tri na poill bhunaidh sa tuairteoir.
Ansin, scrivigh isteach na cluaisini gléasta go Iéir chun cosc a
chur ar na cluaisini gléasta sleamhnu amach as an tuairteoir.
Tabhair faoi deara! Ag brath ar mhunla do charr, d'fhéadfadh go
mbeadh ga le céimeanna breise chun an valance cuil a
shuiteail.



(LI) Lietuviy
Bendrosios galinio apvado su tvirtinimo kilpelémis surinki-
mo instrukcijos

PrieS montuodami atkreipkite démesj j galinio apvado, kurj
montuosite, tipg. Galinis apvadas su tvirtinimo kilpelémis turi
tvirtinimo kilpas per visa jo plotj. Rekomenduojame nuimti bam-
perj nuo automobilio. Rekomenduojama du Zmones.

1 veiksmas

Nuimkite originaly galinj apvadg. Pakeiskite originaly nauju
galiniu apvadu. Atidziai patikrinkite galinio apvado tinkamuma,
atkreipdami démesj | lenkimus. Tada, naudodami maskavimo
juostg, pazymekite galinio apvado konturg ant buferio.

2 veiksmas
|statykite galinj apvadag j buferj, laikydamiesi anksciau
pazymetos padeties.

3 veiksmas

Tvirtinimo Kkilpeles turéty buti matomos is buferio vidaus. Pati-
krinkite, ar visos tvirtinimo kilpelés tinkamai jkistos per origina-
lias skyles buferyje. Tada jsukite visas tvirtinimo Kilpas, kad jos
neisslysty is buferio. Pastaba! Priklausomai nuo jusy automobi-
lio modelio, montuojant galinj apvada gali prireikti tolesniy
veiksmu.



(LV) Latviski
Visparigas montazas instrukcijas aizmuguréjai sliedei ar
stiprinajuma izcilniem

Pirms uzstadiSanas nemiet véra aizmuguréjas sliedes veidu, ko
uzstadisiet. Aizmugureéjai sliedei ar stiprinajuma izcilniem ir
stipringjuma izcilni visa tas platuma. lesakam nonemt bamperi
no transportlidzekla. leteicams stradat diviem cilvékiem.

1. darbiba

Nonemiet originalo aizmuguréjo sliedi. Nomainiet originalo ar
jauno aizmuguréjo sliedi. Rupigi parbaudiet aizmugureéjas slie-
des piemeérotibu, pieversot uzmanibu likumiem. Péc tam,
izmantojot maskesanas lenti, atziméjiet aizmuguréjas sliedes
konturu uz bampera.

2. darbiba
levietojiet aizmuguréjo sliedi bamperi, ieverojot ieprieks
atzimeto poziciju.

3. darbiba

Stiprinajuma izcilniem jabut redzamiem no bampera iekSpuses.
Parbaudiet, vai visas stiprinajuma izcilni ir pareizi ievietoti caur
originalajiem caurumiem bamperi. Péc tam ieskrlvéjiet visas
stipringjuma izcilnus, lai noveérstu to izsidésanu no bampera.
Piezime! Atkariba no jusu automasinas modela aizmuguréjas
sliedes uzstadiSanai var but nepiecieSamas papildu darbibas.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet Generali ghall-Assemblagg Valance ta' Wara
bil-Lugs tal-Immuntar

Qabel I-installazzjoni, innota t-tip ta' valance ta' wara li se tin-
stalla. Valance ta' wara bil-lugs tal-immuntar ghandha lugs tal-
-immuntar tul il-wisa' kollha taghha. Nirrakkomandaw li thehhi
I-bumper mill-vettura. Zewg persuni huma rakkomandati.

Pass 1

Nehhi I-valance ta' wara originali. Ibdel I-originali bil-valance ta'
wara l-gdida. Ic¢cekkja bir-reqqa jekk il-valance ta' wara tidholx,
billi taghti attenzjoni lill-liwjiet. Imbaghad, bl-uzu ta' tejp tal-ma-
sking, immarka |-kontorn tal-valance ta' wara fuq il-bumper.

Pass 2
Poggi I-valance ta' wara fil-bumper, billi ssegwi |-pozizzjoni
mmarkata gabel.

Pass 3

ll-lugs tal-immuntar ghandhom ikunu vizibbli minn gewwa
I-bumper. Iccekkja li I-lugs tal-immuntar kollha huma mdahhla
b'mod korrett mit-toqgob originali fi-bumper. Imbaghad, wahhal
il-lugs tal-immuntar kollha biex tevita li I-lugs tal-immuntar
jizzerzqu 'l barra mill-bumper. Nota! Skont il-mudell tal-karozza
tieghek, l-installazzjoni tal-valance ta' wara tista' tehtieg aktar
passi.



(NL) Nederlands
Algemene montage-instructies Achterskirt met montage-
nokken

Let vOoor de montage op het type achterskirt dat u gaat monte-
ren. Een achterskirt met montagenokken heeft over de gehele
breedte montagenokken. Wij raden aan de bumper van de
auto te verwijderen. Dit wordt met twee personen aanbevolen.

Stap 1

Verwijder de originele achterskirt. Vervang de originele achter-
skirt door de nieuwe achterskirt. Controleer de pasvorm van de
achterskirt zorgvuldig en let daarbij op de bochten. Markeer
vervolgens met afplaktape de omtrek van de achterskirt op de
bumper.

Stap 2
Plaats de achterskirt in de bumper, volgens de eerder gemar-
keerde positie.

Stap 3

De montagenokken moeten zichtbaar zijn vanaf de binnenkant
van de bumper. Controleer of alle montagenokken correct door
de originele gaten in de bumper zijn gestoken. Schroef vervol-
gens alle montagenokken vast om te voorkomen dat de mon-
tagenokken uit de bumper glijden. Let op! Afhankelijk van uw
automodel kan de montage van de achterskirt verdere stappen
vereisen.



(DE) Deutsch
Allgemeine Montageanleitung fur Heckschurze mit Befe-
stigungsosen

Beachten Sie vor der Montage, welche Heckschurze Sie mon-
tieren mdéchten. Heckschurzen mit Befestigungsdsen verfugen
Uber die gesamte Breite der Befestigungsdsen. Wir empfehlen,
den Sto3fanger vom Fahrzeug abzubauen. Die Montage sollte
von zwei Personen durchgefuhrt werden.

Schritt 1

Entfernen Sie die originale Heckschurze. Ersetzen Sie die origi-
nale durch die neue Heckschirze. Uberprifen Sie sorgfaltig
den Sitz der Heckschurze und achten Sie dabei auf die Bie-
gungen. Markieren Sie anschlieBend mit Kreppband die Umris-
se der Heckschurze auf dem Sto3fanger.

Schritt 2
Legen Sie die Heckschurze an der zuvor markierten Stelle in
den StofR3fanger ein.

Schritt 3

Die Befestigungsdsen sollten von der Innenseite des Stof3fan-
gers sichtbar sein. Uberpriifen Sie, ob alle Befestigungsdsen
korrekt durch die originalen Locher im Sto3fanger gefuhrt sind.
Schrauben Sie anschlie3end alle Befestigungsdsen fest, um
ein Herausrutschen aus dem StoR3fanger zu verhindern. Hinwe-
is! Je nach Fahrzeugmodell kann die Montage der Hecks-
churze weitere Schritte erfordern.



(PT) Portugués
Instrucoes Gerais de Montagem - Painel Traseiro com
Pegas de Montagem

Antes da instalacao, observe o tipo de painel traseiro que ira
instalar. Um painel traseiro com pegas de montagem possui
pegas de montagem em toda a sua largura. Recomendamos
a remocao do para-choques do veiculo. Recomenda-se a
utilizacao de duas pessoas.

Passo 1

Retire o painel traseiro original. Substitua o original pelo novo
painel traseiro. Verifique cuidadosamente o encaixe do painel
traseiro, prestando atencao as curvas. De seguida, utilizando
fita-cola, marque o contorno do painel traseiro no para-choqu-
es.

Passo 2
Coloque o painel traseiro no para-choques, seguindo a po-
sicao anteriormente marcada.

Passo 3

Os suportes de montagem devem estar visiveis no interior do
para-choques. Verifique se todos os suportes de montagem
estao corretamente inseridos nos furos originais do para-
-choques. Em seguida, aparafuse todos os suportes de mon-
tagem para evitar que deslizem para fora do para-choques.
Observacao! Dependendo do modelo do seu carro, a insta-
lacao do painel traseiro pode exigir passos adicionais.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni generale de asamblare pentru volanul spate cu
stifturi de montare

inainte de instalare, retineti tipul de volan spate pe care il veti
instala. Un volan spate cu stifturi de montare are stifturi de
montare pe toata latimea sa. Va recomandam sa scoateti bara
de protectie din vehicul. Se recomanda doua persoane.

Pasul 1

Scoateti volanul spate original. inlocuiti originalul cu noul volan
spate. Verificati cu atentie potrivirea volanului spate, acordand
atentie curbelor. Apoi, folosind banda de mascare, marcati
conturul volanului spate pe bara de protectie.

Pasul 2
Asezati volanul spate in bara de protectie, urmand pozitia mar-
cata anterior.

Pasul 3

Stifturile de montare trebuie sa fie vizibile din interiorul barei de
protectie. Verificati daca toate stifturile de montare sunt intro-
duse corect prin orificiile originale din bara de protectie. Apoi,
insurubati toate stifturile de montare pentru a preveni aluneca-
rea stifturilor de montare din bara de protectie. Nota! in functie
de modelul masinii dvs., instalarea volanului spate poate nece-
sita pasi suplimentari.



(SK) Slovensky
VSeobecné pokyny na montaz zadného volantu s montaz-
nymi vystupkami

Pred montazou si vSimnite typ zadného volantu, ktory budete
indtalovat. Zadny volant s montaznymi vystupkami ma montaz-
ne vystupky po celej svojej Sirke. Odporu¢ame demontovat
naraznik z vozidla. Odporuc¢aju sa dve osoby.

Krok 1

Odstrante p6vodny zadny volant. Vymente pévodny za novy
zadny volant. Starostlivo skontrolujte ulozenie zadného volantu
a venujte pozornost ohybom. Potom pomocou maskovacej
pasky oznacte obrys zadného volantu na narazniku.

Krok 2
Umiestnite zadny volant do naraznika podla predtym oznace-
nej polohy.

Krok 3

Montazne vystupky by mali byt viditelné z vnutornej strany
naraznika. Skontrolujte, ¢i su vSetky montazne vystupky sprav-
ne zasunuté cez pdvodné otvory v narazniku. Potom zaskrut-
kujte v8etky montazne vystupky, aby ste zabranili ich vykiznutiu
z haraznika. Poznamka! V zavislosti od modelu vasho auta
moéze montaz zadného volantu vyzadovat dalSie kroky.



(Sl) Slovenski
SplosSna navodila za sestavljanje zadnje zavese z montaz-
nimi usesi

Pred namestitvijo upostevajte vrsto zadnje zavese, ki jo boste
namescali. Zadnja zavesa z montaznimi usesi ima montazne
usesa po celotni Sirini. Priporo¢amo, da odbija¢ odstranite z
vozila. Priporodcljiva sta dve osebi.

1. korak

Odstranite originalno zadnjo zaveso. Originalno zamenjajte z
novo zadnjo zaveso. Previdno preverite prileganje zadnje
zavese in bodite pozorni na upogibe. Nato z lepilnim trakom
oznacite obris zadnje zavese na odbijacu.

2. korak
Zadnjo zaveso namestite v odbijac in sledite predhodno
oznacenemu polozaju.

3. korak

Montazne usesa morajo biti vidna z notranje strani odbijaca.
Preverite, ali so vsa montazna usesa pravilno vstaviljena skozi
originalne luknje v odbijacdu. Nato privijte vsa montazna usesa,
da preprecdite, da bi montazna usesa zdrsnila iz odbijaca.
Opomba! Odvisno od modela vasega avtomobila lahko name-
stitev zadnje zavese zahteva nadaljnje korake.



(SE) Svenska
Allmanna monteringsanvisningar Bakre kapsling med mon-
teringsoglor

Observera vilken typ av bakre kapsling du ska montera fore
installation. En bakre kapsling med monteringsoéglor har monte-
ringsoglor langs hela sin bredd. Vi rekommenderar att du tar
bort stotfangaren fran fordonet. Tva personer rekommenderas.

Steg 1

Ta bort den ursprungliga bakre kapslingen. Byt ut originalet mot
den nya bakre kapslingen. Kontrollera noggrant att bakre kaps-
lingen passar och var uppmarksam pa bojningarna. Markera
sedan konturerna av bakre kapslingen pa stotfangaren med
maskeringstejp.

Steg 2
Placera bakre kapslingen i stotfangaren enligt den tidigare
markerade positionen.

Steg 3

Monteringsoglorna ska vara synliga fran stotfangarens insida.
Kontrollera att alla monteringsoglor ar korrekt isatta genom de
ursprungliga halen i stotfangaren. Skruva sedan fast alla mon-
teringsoglor for att forhindra att monteringsoéglorna glider ut ur
stotfangaren. Obs! Beroende pa din bilmodell kan monteringen
av bakre kapslingen krava ytterligare steg.



(!-IU) Magy?r
Altalanos Osszeszerelési Utasitasok Hatso Diszités Rog-
zitéfulekkel

Beszerelés elbtt jegyezze fel a beszerelni kivant hatso diszités
tipusat. A rogzitéfulekkel ellatott hatso diszités teljes szélessé-
geében rogzitéfulekkel rendelkezik. Javasoljuk, hogy a Iokharitot
szerelje le a jarmurdél. Két ember beszerelése ajanlott.

1. lépés

Tavolitsa el az eredeti hatso diszitést. Cserélje ki az eredetit az
Uj hatso diszitésre. Gondosan ellendrizze a hatso diszités illesz-
kedéseét, figyelve a hajlitasokra. Ezutan maszkoldszalaggal
jeldlje meg a hatso diszités kdrvonalat a [6khariton.

2. lépés
Helyezze a hatso diszitést a Iokharitoba a korabban megjelolt
poziciot kdvetve.

3. |épés

A rogzitéfuleknek lathatonak kell lenniUk a I6kharitd belsejéebdl.
Ellenbrizze, hogy az 6sszes rogzité6ful megfelelbéen be van-e
helyezve a I6kharitd eredeti furataiba. Ezutan csavarja be az
Osszes rogzitéfulet, hogy megakadalyozza a rogzitéfulek
kicsUuszasat a Iokharitobol. Megjegyzes! Az autd modelljétdl
fuggben a hatso diszités felszerelése tovabbi Iépéseket igény-
elhet.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni generali per I'assemblaggio del sottoparaurti po-
steriore con perni di montaggio

Prima dellinstallazione, annotare il tipo di sottoparaurti poste-
riore che si andra a installare. Un sottoparaurti posteriore con
perni di montaggio presenta perni di montaggio su tutta la sua
larghezza. Si consiglia di rimuovere il paraurti dal veicolo. Si
raccomanda di essere in due persone.

Fase 1

Rimuovere il sottoparaurti posteriore originale. Sostituirlo con il
nuovo sottoparaurti posteriore. Verificare attentamente la posi-
zione del sottoparaurti posteriore, prestando attenzione alle
pieghe. Quindi, utilizzando del nastro adesivo di carta, segnare
il contorno del sottoparaurti posteriore sul paraurti.

Fase 2
Posizionare il sottoparaurti posteriore nel paraurti, seguendo la
posizione precedentemente contrassegnata.

Fase 3

| perni di montaggio devono essere visibili dall'interno del pa-
raurti. Verificare che tutti i perni di montaggio siano corretta-
mente inseriti nei fori originali del paraurti. Quindi, avvitare tutti i
perni di montaggio per evitare che scivolino fuori dal paraurti.
Nota! A seconda del modello di auto, l'installazione del sotto-
paraurti posteriore potrebbe richiedere ulteriori passaggi.



